
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Directors, Lake County Sanitation District

FROM: Jan Coppinger, Administrator

DATE: September 10, 2019

SUBJECT: Approve Amendment #1 to the Agreement between Lake County Sanitation District and

California Exterminators Alliance extending the contract for one year under the same terms and

conditions in the amount of $29,348.00, and authorize the Chair to sign.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

In 2018 the District entered into a one year agreement with California Exterminators Alliance of

Kelseyville for herbicide and pesticide application at its facilities after a competitive bid process.  The

agreement contains a clause by which the District and Contractor may, upon mutual agreement,

extend the contract for additional one year periods on the same terms and conditions.  District staff

and the Contractor have discussed this option and would like to exercise the option to extend the

contract by one year to June 30, 2020.  Attached for your review and consideration is the original

agreement and the proposed amendment.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_ Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Estimated Cost: $29,348.00

Amount Budgeted: $29,348.00

Additional Requested: None

Annual Cost (if planned for future years): None

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative):
This is a budgeted expense for weed and insect control at our LACOSAN facilities.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approve Amendment #1 to the Agreement between Lake County Sanitation District and California
Exterminators Alliance extending the contract for one year under the same terms and conditions in
the amount of $29,348.00, and authorize the Chair to sign.

File #: 19-813, Version: 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 9/2/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

